

## **Beckwith Heritage Photography Contest**

## Rights and Consent Form

By signing this form, the photographer consents to the entry of his/her submission and agrees to the Beckwith Heritage Photography Contest Rules and the decisions of the judges, which are final and binding in all matters to this contest.

The photographers' signature grants the Township of Beckwith unrestricted rights to use the photograph for any purpose including, but not limited to, publishing the photo in print or electronic form for promotional use or publication by the Township of Beckwith without further compensation, and the right to use the photographer's name as a credit along with the photograph.

The photographer acknowledges that he/she has obtained permission from all recognizable persons or the parents or legal guardians of minors appearing in the photograph to release the photograph and grants the Township of Beckwith the right to publish the photograph.

You signature confirms you have read and agree to the Beckwith Heritage Photography Contest Rules and your entry is in compliance with the contest rules.	
Please check the boxes indicating you agree to the following conditions. You must agree to all conditions for your entry to be valid.	
	I allow the Township of Beckwith the rights to reprint this photograph in various media formats including, but not limited to, print, broadcast, and internet for an unlimited amount of time and at no cost to the Township of Beckwith.
	I have obtained permission from all recognizable persons or the parents or legal guardians of minors appearing in the photograph to release this photograph to the Township of Beckwith for publication. The Township of Beckwith is not responsible or liable for legal implication resulting in the publication of this photograph.
	I warrant this entry does not defame or invade the rights or privacy of any person and does not contain any material that would violate or infringe on the copyrights, patents, trademarks or intellectual property rights of any person or business.
	I agree to accept all of the terms, rules and conditions of the Heritage Photography Contest through the Township of Beckwith.
Name: (Please Print)	
Signature: Date: (Parent / Guardian of Applicable)	

For more information, contact the Township of Beckwith at 613-257-1539.

All entries and contest materials received become the property of the Township of Beckwith and will not be returned. The Township of Beckwith is not responsible for entries that are lost, damaged, or delayed during transportation.